NINTH PARLIAMENT OF GUYNA FIRST SESSION (2006-2007) NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

RESOLUTION NO. 29

WHEREAS on the 10th May, 2007 the Parliament of Guyana Manual of Rules of Procedure and Operations of Committees was laid in the National Assembly;

AND WHEREAS the said Manual contains the rules, procedure and operations of Committees functioning in the National Assembly,

RESOLVED,

That the National Assembly accepts in general the rules, procedure and operations of the said Manual;

FURTHER RESOLVED,

That a Select Committee be appointed to make recommendations to the National Assembly on the adoption of the said rules, procedure and operations.

Passed by the National Assembly on 7th June, 2007.

47

S.E. ISAACS Clerk of the National Assembly

> S. E. ISAACS CLERK OF THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY